Ordinance Number 12, 1961 (Continued)

Section 2. That this ordinance be and remain in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED this 3rd day of July, 1961.

(Signed) Wm. O. Gimbel Mayor of the Village of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

(Signed) Kenneth E. Poff Clerk-Treasurer of the Village of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATION

I, KENNETH E. POFF, Clerk-Treasurer of the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance Number 12-1961, passed and adopted by the Village of Centerville, Ohio, this 3rd day of July, 1961.

(Signed) Kenneth E. Poff Clerk-Treasurer of the Village of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

I, KENNETH E. POFF, Clerk of the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality and that publication of Ordinance Number 12-1961 was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places of said municipality, as determined by the Council, as follows:

Stage Coach Inn
Centerville Market
Centerville Post Office
Shell Service Station
First National Bank of Miamisburg

each for a period of fifteen days, commencing on the 3rd day of July, 1961.

Dated: July 3rd, 1961

(Signed) Kenneth E. Poff Clerk-Treasurer of the Village of Centerville, Ohio

Village of Centerville. Ohio

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 16, 1959, AS IT RELATES TO KEEPING WEEDS DOWN, UNDER SECTION 36.46.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 16, 1959, Section 36.36 be, and the same hereby is, amended to read, as follows:

"Any person owning or having charge of land within the village, shall keep said property free and clear from all noxious weeds and rank vegetation and shall be required to cut all such weed and vegetation on the lots owned or controlled by him at least twice in every year, once between the first of June and the first of July and once between the first of August and the fifteenth of August."

Section 2. That this ordinance be and remain in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED this 25 day of September, 1961.

(Signed) William O. Gimbel Mayor

ATTEST:

(Signed) Kenneth E. Poff Clerk Treasurer of the Village of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFI CATION

I, KENNETH E. POFF, Clerk-Treasurer of the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 13, 1961, passed and adopted by the Village of Centerville, Ohio, this 25th day of September, 1961.

(Signed) Kenneth E. Poff
Clerk- Treasurer